Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
State of Wisconsin Investment Board		02/28/2009	STATE AGENCY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Pharmacal Way	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2250353	VAGI-GARD	
Registration Number:	2250286	FOOT FETICHE	
Registration Number:	2199570	RELEAF	
Registration Number:	1876297	RELEAF	
Registration Number:	1848931	MOIST AGAIN	
Registration Number:	1058916	HEMORR-X	
Registration Number:	1063101	HEMORR-X	
Registration Number:	1187302	FETICHE	
Registration Number:	1828004	YEAST GARD	
Registration Number:	2018471	WOMEN'S HEALTH FORMULA	
Registration Number:	2042469		
Registration Number:	2072372	WONDERGEL	
Registration Number:	2131085	WOMEN'S HEALTH FORMULA QUALITY HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS ESPECIALLY FORMULATED FOR WOMEN	
		TDADEMADY	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0344

900128557

Registration Number:	2246487	THE DRUG FREE ZONE	
Registration Number:	2524610	FEMIZOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8137

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Lee
Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/
Date:	03/04/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=SWIB - Lake TM Release#page1.tif source=SWIB - Lake TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0345

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of the 21 day of February, 2009 ("Effective Date"), by State of Wisconsin Investment Board ("Releaser"), in favor of Lake Consumer Products, Inc. ("Releasee").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed December 3, 2003 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2899/0607, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A ("Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOARD

BY:

Name: Christopher P. Prestigiacomo

Title: Portfolio Manager

REINHART\2653831KAL:JGD 02/25/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0346

APPENDIX A U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
VAGI-GARD	2,250,353	06/01/1999
FOOT FETICHE	2,250,286	06/01/1999
RELEAF	2,199,570	10/27/1998
RELEAF	1,876,297	01/31/1995
MOIST AGAIN	1,848,931	08/09/1994
HEMORR-X	1,058,916	02/15/1977
HEMORR-X	1,063,101	04/12/1977
FETICHE	1,187,302	01/26/1982
YEAST GARD	1,828,004	03/29/1994
WOMEN'S HEALTH FORMULA	2,018,471	11/19/1996
Miscellaneous Design	2,042,469	03/04/1997
WONDERGEL	2,072,372	06/17/1997
WOMEN'S HEALTH FORMULA QUALITY HEALTH CA	2,131,085	01/20/1998
THE DRUG FREE ZONE	2,246,487	05/18/1999
FOOT FETICHE	2,250,286	06/01/1999
FEMIZOL	2,524,610	01/01/2002

REINHART\2653831KAL:JGD 02/25/09

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0347